

Sessions Case No. 48 of 2021 (ST 09 of 2022)

Order No. 19
dated 02.01.2025

Sole accused Juganta Majhi is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused files a bail petition along with a fresh vokatnama.

The record is taken up for hearing bail petition of the accused Juganta Majhi.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge raised objection against the bail petition of the said accused on the ground that the accused has misused the liberty of bail granted to him.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person prays for bail on the ground that there is a communication gap between the accused and the conducting Lawyer and due to the poor financial condition of the accused person, he could not appear on the date fixed.

Considering the submission of both the parties, it appears that the accused has been brought under arrest on the basis of warrant on 17.12.2024. The conduct of the accused person appears to be unsatisfactory.

Under such circumstances, I am not inclined to enlarge the accused on bail at this stage. Accordingly, prayer for bail is considered and rejected.

To 09.01.2025 for production and further order.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge.
F.T.C., Serampore

Additional Sessions Judge.
Fast Track Court, Serampore