

Order No. 21  
dated 10.01.2025

Today is fixed for production and hearing of the bail petition.

Sole accused produced from J/C. He is taken into custody.

Record is taken up for hearing bail petition of the accused Juganta Majhi.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present who raised no objection against the prayer for bail.

Considering the submission of both the parties and the period of detention of the accused person, I am inclined to enlarge the accused on bail. Accordingly, the prayer for bail is allowed. The accused person may find bail of Rs.2,000/- with one surety subject to the satisfaction of Ld. ACJM, Serampore.

To 10.06.2025 for appearance, if on bail.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. ACJM, Serampore, Hooghly for necessary compliance.

Dic. & corr by me

Addl. Sessions Judge.  
F.T.C., Serampore

Additional Sessions Judge.  
Fast Track Court, Serampore

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, SERAMPORE, HOOGHLY

ST No. 09 of 2022 (SC 48 of 2021)

Arising out of GR No.1769/2020, Jangipara P.S. case No.277/2020 dated 21.11.2020.

1. **Juganta Majhi,**  
**S/o. Late Nandalal Majhi,**  
**Of village Kashinathtala, Rohimpur P.S. Jangipara, Dist Hooghly.**

Order No. 21  
dated 10.01.2025

Today is fixed for production and hearing of the bail petition.

Sole accused produced from J/C. He is taken into custody.

Record is taken up for hearing bail petition of the accused Juganta Majhi.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present who raised no objection against the prayer for bail.

Considering the submission of both the parties and the period of detention of the accused person, I am inclined to enlarge the accused on bail. Accordingly, the prayer for bail is allowed. The accused person may find bail of Rs.2,000/- with one surety subject to the satisfaction of Ld. ACJM, Serampore.

To 10.06.2025 for appearance, if on bail.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. ACJM, Serampore, Hooghly for necessary compliance.

Dic. & corr by me

Addl. Sessions Judge.  
F.T.C., Serampore

Additional Sessions Judge.  
Fast Track Court, Serampore

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS, JUDGE, FAST TRACK COURT, SERAMPORE

No.

Dated : 10.01.2025

Copy of order be forwarded to the Ld. A.C.J.M., Serampore, Hooghly for necessary compliance.

Additional Sessions Judge.  
Fast Track Court, Serampore